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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 3rd round, Match #18

Friday, 17.08.2024, 13:00, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 29°C. Spectators: 457

«Zorya» Luhansk

1 : 2

«Olexandriya» Oleksandriia

30 Turbaievskyi Mykyta
55 A.Jordan
25 C. Nwaeze
47 Vantukh Roman (C)
5 Yatsyk Oleksandr
21 J. Bašić
22 Mićin Petar
32 Trontelj Žan
70 Kyriukhantsev Ihor
7 Antiukh Denys
39 Guerrero

Substitutes
1 Saputin Oleksandr
53 Matsapura Dmytro
4 Eskinja Gabriel
20 Husiev Oleksii
8 Khakhlov Oleksii
15 Dryshliuk Kyrylo
9 Slesar Artem
77 Benito
10 Junior Reis
97 Korablin Tymur
99 Vakula Vladyslav
17 Horbach Ihor

Coach
Koval Yurii

44 Yermakov Heorhii
4 Kravchenko Mykyta
5 Kaliuzhnyi Ivan
6 Kovalets Kyrylo (C)
9 Filippov Oleksandr
11 Shulianskyi Artem
24 Martyniuk Oleksandr
30 Kopyna Yurii
31 Shabanov Artem
33 Bezerra
71 Shostak Denys

Substitutes
77 Shevchenko Mykyta
8 Kostyshyn Denys
15 Myshnov Dmytro
17 Bazaiev Yaroslav
18 Loginov Sergii
20 Vashchenko Daniil
22 Skorko Danil
26 Campos
55 Smyrnyi Yevhenii
88 Pohorilyi Vladyslav
72 Makarenko Nazar

Coach
Rotan Ruslan

Referee:
Novohatnii Volodymyr
Assistant 1:
Dariichuk Serhii
Assistant 2:
Yukhynenko Mykhailo
4th Official:
Reznikov Denys
Referee Observer:
Derdo Viktor

VAR Referee:
Blavatskyi Roman
VAR Referee Assistant:
Kutsev Valentyn
VAR Referee Observer:
Herenda Yevhen
Delegate:
Zadorozhniak Serhii
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 3rd round, Match #18
Friday, 17.08.2024, 13:00, Dynamo n.a. Lobanovskyi, Kyiv. 29°C. Spectators: 457

«Zorya» Luhansk 1 : 2 «Olexandriya» Oleksandriia
23' 33 Bezerra

25 C. Nwaeze 30'

32' 6 Kovalets Kyrylo

46' 6 Kovalets Kyrylo
55 Smyrnyi Yevhenii

47 Vantukh Roman
10 Junior Reis 46'

22 Mićin Petar
15 Dryshliuk Kyrylo 46'

55 A.Jordan 50'

25 C. Nwaeze
97 Korablin Tymur 64'

70 Kyriukhantsev Ihor
99 Vakula Vladyslav 64'

66' 71 Shostak Denys
15 Myshnov Dmytro

71' 4 Kravchenko Mykyta
26 Campos

71' 11 Shulianskyi Artem
8 Kostyshyn Denys

39 Guerrero
17 Horbach Ihor 78'

84' 9 Filippov Oleksandr
88 Pohorilyi Vladyslav

15 Dryshliuk Kyrylo 85'

5 Yatsyk Oleksandr 90+4'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


